Embassy of Bangladesh
Athens, Greece

List of Holidays-2024

Occasion Date Day No. of Days
New Year Day 01 January 2024 Monday 1 Day
Epiphany Day 06 January 2024 Saturday 1 Day
Shahid Dibosh & International Mother 21 February 2024 Wednesday 1 Day
Language Day
Birthday of the Father of the nation 17 March 2024 Sunday 1 Day
& National Children’s Day
Ash Monday 18 March 2024 Monday 1 Day
National Independence Day of Greece 25 March 2024 Monday 1 Day
Independence and National Day of 26 March 2024 Tuesday 1 Day
Bangladesh
Eid-ul-Fitr 10-12 April 2024 Wednesday- 3 Days
Friday
Bangla New Year 14 April 2024 Sunday 1 Day
May Day 01 May 2024 Wednesday 1 Day
Good Friday 03 May 2024 Friday 1 Day
Holy Saturday 04 May 2024 Saturday 1 Day
Easter Sunday 05 May 2024 Sunday 1 Day
Easter Monday 06 May 2024 Monday 1 Day
Buddha Purnima 22 May 2024 Tuesday 1 Day
Eid-ul-Azha 16-18 June 2024 Sunday- 1 Day
Tuesday
Whit Monday 24 June 2024 Monday 1 Day
Ashura 17 July 2024 Wednesday 1 Day
The Assumption of Virgin Day 15 August 2024 Thursday 1 Day
Janmashtami 26 August 2024 Monday 1 Day
Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi* 16 September 2024 Monday 1 Day
Durga Puja 13 October 2024 Sunday 1 Day
National Day-Commemoration of World -28 October 2024 Monday 1 Day
War -1
Victory Day 16 December 2024 Monday 1 Day
Christmas Day 25 December 2024 | Wednesday 1 Day
Boxing Day 26 December 2024 Thursday 1 Day

Total: 28 days

*Subject to sighting of the Moon, date may be rescheduled




